FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/9 OMB 0651-0017	AFR 1 3 2001 3		U.S. Department of Comme Patent and Trademark Off PATENT
	TRADEMARN CHREC	101685592 PATENTS ONLY	V1.13.0
	ioner of Patents and Trademark		original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission T	уре	Conveyance Type	Security Agreement
Resubmissio	on (Non-Recordation)		Change of Name
Document II Correction o	L		Other
	Frame #		U.S. Government
Corrective D		(For Use C	NLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel #	Frame #	🗌 Departm	ental File
Conveying Pa	rty(ies)	🛛 Mark if additional name	s of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Richard B. Polley		Month Day Year 02 01 2001
			02 01 2001
Name (line 2)			
Second Party			Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Roger D. Boster II		Month Day Year 01 29 2001
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Name (line 2)			0971277
Receiving Party			onal names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Buckeye Steel Castings (Company	If document to be recor
Name (line 2)			is an assignment and t receiving party is not domiciled in the United an appointment of a dc
Address (line 1)	2211 Parsons Avenue		representative is attack (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)			separate document fro Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Columbus	Ohio	43207
Domostic Pan	City resentative Name and A	State/Country	Zip Code
-			e first Receiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)	L		
Address (line 3)	L		
Address (line 4)			-
		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
time for reviewing the U.S. Patent and Trade Management and Bug	document and gathering the data no emark Office, Chief Information Offic Iget, Paperwork Reduction Project (d Trademark Assignment Practice, I Mail documents to be r	eeded to complete the Cover Shee cer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to 0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 205 DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO R recorded with required cover	y 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, Send comments regarding this burden estim the Office of Information and Regulatory Affai 03. See OMB Information Collection Budget P ECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO TH sheet(s) information to: ents, Washington, D.C. 20231
		a maacmarks, box Assignm	,

1

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	312-715-1000		
Name	Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.			
Address (line 1)	10 South Wacker Drive			
Address (line 2)	Suite 3000			
Address (line 3)	Chicago, Illinois 60606			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyanc including any attachments	e document # 6		
Application Nur	nber(s) or Patent Number(s)	litional numbers attached.		
	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BO Application Number(s)	TH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)		
09/712,772				
If this document is being signed by the first name	filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent app d executing inventor.	Dication was Month Day Year		
-	tion Treaty (PCT)			
	Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT			
Number	is not been assigned. PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 40.00		
Method of F		3		
Deposit Acc Enter for payn	count ent by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account			
	Deposit Account Number:	# 01-0850		
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌		
Statement and Statement	Signature of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tru	ie and correct and any		
	py is a true copy of the original document. Charges to depo			
Scott A. Burow	Scall Burn	April 13, 2001		
Name of Perso	n Signing Signature	Date		

- /					
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	AFR 1 3 2001	~ (ION FORM COVER S CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Part	C THADFMARY		Mark if additional nar		artice attached
Enter additional Co		1	🔀 Mark if additional nar	nes of conveying p	Execution Date
_					Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Todd W. Stecke	۲			05 13 1998
Name (line 2)		······································			
_				,	Execution Date
Name (line 1)			·····		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)					
					Execution Date
Name (line 1)			<u> </u>		Month Day Year
· / L			·······		
Name (line 2)	·····				
Receiving Party(i	es)		Mark if add	litional names of re	ceiving parties attached
Enter additional Re	ceiving Party(ies)				
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded
					is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United
					States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)					representative is attached. (Designation must be
Address (line 2)	ſ				a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)					neosgiment.y
Address (line 3)					
	City		State/Country		Zip Code
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded
					is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United
					States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)					representative is attached. (Designation must be
Address (line 2)	r		· · · · ·		a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)					Assignment.j
Address (line 3)					
A	City	4	State/Country		Zip Code
Application Num				rk if additional num	
	Patent Application N Application Num		tent Number (DO NOT ENT.		or the same property). umber(s)
[]					
	[]	L] \)	J L
			L		
L,					

ASSIGNMENT

Case No.: 98,173 (10995.36233) Inventors: Richard B. Polley, Roger D. Bolster II

Serial No.: 09/712,772 Filing Date: November 11, 2000

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to:

Buckeye Steel Castings Company, a corporation of the State of Ohio

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

Light Weight Truck Sideframe

and identified as:

Case No. 98,173 (10995.36233)

in the offices of Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

The undersigned warrants himself to be the owner of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorizes said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agrees, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

WITNESS my hand and seal this Ist day of Feb., 2001. Richard B. Polley Richard B. Polley State of HO mklin County of t ca L. Fisher REBECCA L FISHER Notary Public, State of Ohio WITNESS my hand and seal this day of Lett., 2001. My Commission Expires 11-25-02 Roger D. Boster II State of Ohio County of Franklin The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 290 day of Jan., 2001 by Koger D. Boster, TI ad. Fisher NOTARY PUBLIC

REBECCA L. FISHER Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 11-25-00

Signature 05	Rar	Date	1/29/2001
Full Name of Third Inventor	Boster	Roger	
	Family Name	First Given Name	Second Given Name
Residence Blacklick, OH	-	Citizenship 4300	4
Post Office Address 7841 Grand	lin Park Ct., Blacklick, OH	43004	

ASSIGNMENT

Inventors: Todd W. Stecker

Serial No.: 09/712,772

Filing Date: November 11, 2000

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to:

Company Buckeye Steel Castings Aa corporation of the State of Ohio

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

Light Weight Truck Frame

and identified as:

Case No.: 98,173

Date of Execution

of Application:

Case No. 98,173

in the offices of Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States . and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements. and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee. its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignees, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignees, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignees, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

WITNESS my	hand and seal this 13 day of M	ay , 1998.
1		Lada In Mecha
:		Todd W. Stecker
State of	Ohio	
County of	Franklin	
•	regoing instrument was acknowledg	1) for any one 13th day of
The fo	regoing instrument was acknowledg	It. ban
may	, 1998 by Lodd W.	De la Halle
v		NOTARY FUBLIC
		Carolyn R. Galford

Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Jan. 15, 2001

RECORDED: 04/13/2001

2